o 0~ &N AW N

OO NN N BB e e ek ek ek ek ek e ek e
@%qam&t’»\quo\omqmm&un»ee

RESOLUTION OF THE TOHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL
(Amending Resolution No. 01-513, “Authorizing FY 2002 Expenditures from the SAWRSA
Trust Fund for Continnation of Efforts to Complete Tribal Responsibilities and Obligations
Related to Utilization of Central Arizona Project Water and Irrigation Systems”)

RESOLUTION NO. 02-103 |

IWHEREAS, the Tohono O’odham Legislative Council, by means of Resolution No.99-334,
authorized and directed the completion of tribal responsibilities and obligations
related to construction of facilities for utilization of Central Arizona Project water
and irrigation systems in the eastern Schuk Toak District; and

WHEREAS, theNation’s Water Projects Office developed annual projectionsfor costs associated
with land subjugation activities at Schuk Toak Farm and has since requested from
the SAWRSA Trust Fund an amount of $1,599,730.00 for the second half of FY 1999,
$4,586,219.00 for FY 2000 and $1,051,458.00 for FY 2001 and $488,224.35 for FY 2002;
and

WHEREAS, Modification tothecurrent FY 2002SAWRSA Trust Fund Budget as attached hereto/is

necessary to include the additional land subjugation work due to increased
guantities of earthwork to be moved at a cost 0£$50,000.00 and to accommodate the
increase in mileage rates at a cost of $40.00; and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office submitted the attached Budget Modification and
justification forthe current FY 2002 SAWRSA Trust Fund Budget to continue the scope
of work anthorized nnder Resolution No. 99-334 for a total amount of $538,264.35;
and

WHEREAS, the Water Projects Office requests from the Tohono O'odham Legislative Council,
approval of fanding from the SAWRSA Trust Fund to enable completion of tribal
responsibilities and obligations related to utilization of Central Arizona Project
water and irrigation systems in the eastern Schuk Toak District.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Tohono 0’odham Legislative Council that it hereby
approves the funding request and anthorizes the additional amount 0£$50,040.00 to
be added to the already approved FY 2002 budget amount of $488,224.35 amending
Resolution No, 01-513 leaving expenditures in the total amount of $538,264.35 to
completetasksindicatedinthe attached budget modification forthefiscal year2002.

BE IT FINALLY RESOLVED that fands in the additional amount of $50,040.00 are hereby
appropriated from the SAWRSA Trust Fund to cover expenditures during the period
from October 01, 2001 through September 30, 2002,



http:550,040.00
http:5538,264.35
http:5488,224.35
http:amountof550,040.00
http:of5538,264.35
http:of54O.00
http:of550,000.00
http:5488,224.35
http:51,051,458.00
http:54,586,219.00
http:51,599,730.00

o R ~IANU B W e

& o b b W W W W W W NN NN NN DN DD et ek ek ok ek ek ek jk ek ek

RESOLUTION NO. 02-103

(Amending Resolution No. 01-513, “Authorizing FY 2002 Expenditnres from the SAWRSA Trust Fund for
Continuation of Efforts to Complete Tribal Responsibilities and Obligations Related to Utilization of
Central Arizona Project Water and Irrigation Systems”)

Page 2o0f3

The foregoing Resolution was passed by the Tohono 0'odham Legislative Council on the 7. Day
of MARCH, 2002 at a meeting at which a quorum was present with a vote 0f1,964.15 FOR; 188.3
“AGAINST; 80.35 NOT VOTING; and 184.7 [06] ABSENT, pursuant to the powers vested inthe Council
by Section 1 (f) of Article VI of the Constitution of the Tohono 0'Odham Nation, adopted by the
Tohono 0'0Odham Nation on January 18, 1986; and approved by the Acting Deputy Assistant
Secretary - Indian Affairs (Operations) on March 6, 1986, pursuant to Section 16 of the Act of June
18, 1934 (48 Stat. 984).

TQHONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Den hopn Aan

7 14
Rita A. Martinez, Legisl%tive Chairwoman

" _tﬁé(:l\ay of ?N\%M .20 072

ATTEST:

ulighna Saraficio, Afﬁ;g-laegislatlve Secretary
7 dayofzw\w 20 O2.

Said Resolution was submitted for approval to the office of the Chairman of the Tohono 0'0dham
Nation on the |2Y% day of gN\«vr,y(/\ » 20_OC at e-4p o'clock, ﬁ M.,
pursuant to the provisions of Section 5 of Article VIl of the Constitnti(‘)’n and will become effective
upon his approval or upon his failure to either approve or disapprove it within 48 hours of
submittal.

TF%ONO O'ODHAM LEGISIATIVE COUNCIL

Rita A. Martinez, Légiylaﬁve Chman

Cr" P #
m APPROVED on the 5( dayof/%, ,,Z ,20. 022
[ ] DISAPPROVED at /.50 o'clock, /M.
~ ,

' EDWARD D. MANUEL, Chairm
TOHONO O'ODHAM NATION



http:1.964.15

O QNN kAW

RESOLUTION NO. 02-103

(Amending Resolution No. 01-513, “Authorizing FY 2002 Expenditures from the SAWRSA Trust Fund for
Continnation of Efforts to Complete Tribal Responsibilities and Obligations Related to Utilization of
Central Arizona Project Water and Irrigation Systems”)

Page 3 of3

Returned to the Legislative Secretary on the (_’25 / ; day of

W » 20 p 2 , at Z/(}[/ o'clock, K.M.

4

¥ y A/
Julianna Saraficio, Actinéé Legislative Sﬁetary




RESOLUTION NO. 02-103

ACTION: AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 01-513, “AUTHORIZING FY 2002 EXPENDITURES FROM THE SAWRSA TRUST
FUND FOR CONTINUATION OF EFFORTS TO COMPLETE TRIBAL RESPONSIBILITIES AND OBLIGATIONS
RELATED TO UTILIZATION OF CENTRAL ARIZONA PROJECT WATER AND IRRIGATION SYSTEMS”

MOVED: COUNCILMAN ISIDRO LOPEZ SECOND: COUNCILWOMAN EVELYN JUAN

DATE: MARCH 07, 2002

DISTRICT LEGISLATIVE # OF NOT
REPRESENTATIVES VOTES FOR AGAINST VOTING ABSENT
BABOQUIVARI 1. FRANCES MIGUEL 158.85 X
317.7 ( )
2. FRANCES G. ANTONE 158.85 X
(Lucilda Norris-Valenzuela)
CHUKUT KUK 1. KENNETH WILLIAMS 124.05 X X
248.1 (Juanita Homer)
2. DAVID GARCIA 124.05 X
(Mary Audrey Juan)
GU ACHI 1. CAMILLUS LOPEZ 115.35 X
230.7 ( )
2. ALEX J. RAMON 115.35
(Jerome Joaquin) X
GU VO 1. FERN SALCIDO 94.15 X
( )
188.3 2. EMILIO LEWIS 94.15
{Michael Flores) x
HICKIWAN 1. SHIRLEY MOLINA 83.65 X X
167.3 ¢ )
2. SANDRA ORTEGA 83.65 X
( )
PISINEMO 1. BARBARA SALVICIO 87.35 X
174.7 (Alex Antone)
2. PATRICIA CRUZ 87.35
(Johnson Jose) X X
SANLUCY 1. ALBERT MANUEL, IR, 80.35 X
160.7 (John W. Lawson, Sr.)
2. GLORIA RAMIREZ 80.35 X
( )
SAN XAVIER 1. TONY BURRELL 92.35 X
184.7 | . ¢ )
2. DENNIS RAMON 92.35
( ) X
SCHUK TOAK 1. MARY FLORES 72.25 X
1445 | ¢ )
2. AMBROSE ENCINAS 72.25
(Frances B. Conde(Francisco)) X
SELLS 1. DENNIS E. JOSE 208.05 X
416.1 ¢ )
2. EVELYN JUAN 208.05 X
( )
SIF OIDAK 1. ISIDRO LOPEZ 92.35 X
( )
184.7 | 2. RITA MARTINEZ 92.35
(Nicholas Jose) X X
TOTAL 2,417.5 1,796.85 94.15 341.8 184.7 [06]

**PASSED VOTES




